

18th MUMBAI INTERNATIONAL FILM FESTIVAL

Documentary | Short | Animation June 15, 2024 - June 21, 2024

<u>Delegate Registration</u> <u>Terms & Conditions – MIFF 2024</u>

- 1) The festival is strictly for participants who are above **18years** of age.
- 2) Delegate registration Fee is Rs.500/- per Delegate.
- 3) Registration for Students is free.
- 4) Registration Fee is non-refundable and non-transferable.
- 5) Delegate Card is issued to each of the delegates attending the festival.
- 6) It is mandatory that all delegates have a valid card to enter the venue and theatres during MIFF-2024.
- 7) The Festival Directorate has the right to reserve entry to anyone should they deem it necessary.
- 8) Late entrants, miscreants, Attendees with no valid Delegate card will not be allowed to enter screenings.
- 9) Consumption of Alcohol and other Intoxicating substances and Smoking is strictly prohibited within the NFDC Campus.
- 10) Carrying any recording devices into the theatres during screenings is strictly prohibited.
- Once you have been approved as a delegate, an email with the payment link will be sent to you. If you have not received a confirmation email from us within 3 days of making a payment, please write to us at miffindia@gmail.com.
- 12) The Delegate Card should be collected in person or through authorization letter from the Registration Desk of MIFF 2024 at, 24-Dr. G. Deshmukh Marg, Mumbai 400026, on production of acknowledgement Email.
- 13) The Delegate Cards will be issued subject to verification of proof of identification such as Identity Card issued by appropriate body, Election Card, Passport, Driving License, PAN card, Aadhar Card.

- 14) The Delegate Cards will be issued at the discretion of the Director (MIFF-2024).
- 15) Loss of the Delegate card should be reported immediately to the Registration Unit Head or by email at miffindia@gmail.com.

Each year we try to better the festival experience for you with newer innovations and conveniences to facilitate a smoother and more successful film festival. We are committed to creating a world class film festival and request your cooperation in ensuring that your festival is respected. We thank you in advance for your cooperationand support in making this festival a grand success.

Festival Director MIFF-2024